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Fiase: 1,026 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 EU Referendum Country of Birth
Male x Male x Male x :Female x i Female x  Female x ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Other Did not Can't I was Yes No 1did not | Remain Leave Did not | Scotland i England All
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 vote remembe not vote vote others
Total 1026/ 141 167: 183: 143: 176: 213; 528: 498| 225; 167: 85: 404: 16: 82: 26: 21 409: 505: 112 599: 316: 111 852 92 82
(1026)] (124)  (160) (199) (146). (179) (215) (519). (507)| (245) (151)  (79) (410}  (12)  (84)  (25)  (20)| (453) (461) (112)| (S81) (337). (108) (789) (156) _ (81)
Q5. If another Scottish Base: All respondents 1026] 151 163 178, 152, 171, 207, 534 492 225 167, 85 404 16 82 26 21| 409 505 112] 599 316, 111 852 92 82
independence referendum was (1025) (124): (160): (199): (146): (179): (215): (519): (507) (245): (151): (79): (410): (12): (84): (25) (20) (453): (461): (112)| (581): (337): (103) (789) (156): (81)]
held tomorrow, how likely 167 Cortain To Viote 808 i17 130 is3 110 139 350 358 303 iis 69 351, 1o 57 14 335 18 55 499 358 52 78 53
'would you be to vote? 79%| 77%: 729%: 75%: 84%: 73% 90%: 71%: 81%: 87%: 64%: 33%: 6% 82%: 83%: 49% 83%: 82%: 47% 84%: 6!
] 82 14 18 9 a1 i 14 20 7 28 2 7 0 33 43 7 43 30 9 5
8% 9% 12% 5% 8%: 8% 6% 12% 9% 7% 10% 8% 0] 8% 8% 6% 7% 10% 8% 6% 7%
[ 38 3 5 6 i1 57 3 8 i i1 > 7 > 0 12 13 1) 20 i1 6 5 4
4% 2%: 3%: 3%: 2%: 5% 2%: 5%: 5%: 3%: 15% 8% 7%: [+ 3%: 3%: 11% 3%: 4% 5% 5% 5%
7 32 11 4 7 9 23 2 i1 1 7 2 9 0 0 12 16 4 18 6 9 2 4
3% 8%: 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 7% 1% 2% 11% 11% 1} 0] 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 8% 2% 5%
§ B i 3 i 5 4 > i 0 3 0 > 1 0 5 0 4 5 3 2 1 3
<1%| <1%! 29%: <1%: <1%: <1%| <1%: <1%; 0; <1%; 0; 3%: 4% [+ 1% 0; 3% <1%; <1%: 2% <1%; 3%
5 26 4 5 8 5 21 0 6 1 2 0 10 3 3 9 5 8 11 5 9 0 4
3% 2% 3% 5% <1%: 4% 1} 4% 2% <1%: 1} 13% 11% 15% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 8% 0: 5%
i 3 0 3 0 3 i i i 1] 0 3 i 3 0 i 0 0 0 ki 1] ki 0 1] 0 0
<1%| 0: 0: 0: 0: <1%: <1%: <1%: <1%] 0: 0: 2% 0: 0: 1%: 0: 0] 1} <1%: <1%| <1%: 1} <1%] 0: 0
3 5 o 3 1 i 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 o 3 o 0 0 4 1 1 1 3 3 1
<1%| 0: 0: <1%: <1%: <1%: <1%: <1%: <1%] <1%: <1%: 1% <1%: 1} 0: 1} 0] 1} <1%: <1%| <1%: <1%: 2% 0: 1%
5 P o i 0 i 3 3 3 1] 0 3 0 1 o 3 o 0 0 1 3 0 0 4 ki 0
<1%| 0: <1%! 0: <19%: <1%: [} <1%: <1%| 0; 0; 0; <1%; 0; 3%: 0; [+ 0; <1%; 3% 0; 0; 4% <1%; o
1 Certain Not To Vote 20 1 2 3 5 8 3 7 13 0 3 0 3 0 16 0 4 2 1 17 3 2 17 1 7
2% <1%: 19%: 2% 4% 5% <1%: 1%: 3% 1} 0: 1} 0: 1} 19% 1} 19% <1%: <1%: 5% <1%: <1%: 5% 2% 8%
Mean score 5.3 5.4 5.4 5.6 5.1 8.9 5.5 5.6 5.1 58 53 55 57 53 6.6 50 7.6] 5.6 5.6 7.4 5.6 5.6 7.2 9.6 8.5
Q6. How would you vote in | Base: All likely to vote (8- 928] 134 150, 172, 133 1aa 194 502 426 80 389 1a 20 22 14| 380 7a] 562 299 777 88
response to the question: 10 at Q5) r s (9032)]  (110);  (147). (193)i (127);  (150) (a43)| (75). _(396) (11) (a1) (21) (13)|  (423) (74)| _(548). _ (319) (722). _ (148)
Should Scotland be an Ves &) & o4 65 79 71 534 i1 332 i 31 5 7 340 3 315 i10 405 36
independent country? (8-10 at 50%].....61% 49% 5% 14%: . 85%: . . 27%. . 53%.. . 38%  53%| . 89% 44%) . 56%; . 37% 52%;...29%
Q5) No 399 44 50 98; 40: 62: 159 59 40: 6 18 10: 4| 23 31 206 169! 317 55
43%)] 33%: 349%: 57%: 30%; 43%: 37%] 74%: 10% 45%; 44%: 46%: 27% 6%: 429%| 37%: 57% 41%: 63%
Don'’t know 65 8: 5: 8: 14 11 33 10 17 4 1 4 18; 9| 41 20 54; 7;
7%, 6% 4% 5%...10% 8% 8% 13% a%; . 28% 3% .. 16%. . 13%) 5% 2%) 7% 7% 7% 8%
Would not vote i 0 3 0 0 1 0 3 0 3 0 1] 0 1 0 0 1 0
<19 o o o o o <19% o o o o o 7% o 1% o o 1% <1% o
Q6. How would you vote in Base: All likely to vote (8- 862 126: 144: 164: 119 132 175 469 392 213 126: 70: 373 10: 39; 19 11 363 435 64 521! 279 62 722 80; 59
;ehsgnj)lzsgctnntlta:ed “bu:ztn"’”‘ 10 at Q5) respondents, (869)| (104)) (143)} (185) (115)) (137)) (184) (459)) (a10)] (232)) (116)}  (65) (380) 8)  (40)) (18)  (10)| (a0d). (402);  (63) (510) (299); (60)| (675)} (136)  (58)
independent country? (810 at |Yes 83 8 54 5 73 i 75 555 534 50 (3 ii 335 i 57 E b 345 55 3 315 116 38 05 36 3
Q5; excluding undecided) 54% 5 40% 3 40%: . 49% . 60% 9% 46% . . 16%i . 89% _ 37%. . 54%. . 45% .. 66%| . 94% _ 21%  51% 61%| . 56% . 32%. . 54%
No 399 44 50: 98 40 62 105; 241 159 193; 69 59: 40 6; 18: 10 4 23; 345 31 24 317 55 27
46%] 35%: 35%: 0% 349%: 47%: 0% 1% 40%] 919%: 54% 84%: 1% 63%: 46%: 55% 34%| 6%: 79% 49%| 40%: 61%: 39%] 44% 68% 46%
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F!ase: 1,026 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 EU Referendum Country of Birth
Male x Male x Male x :Female x i Female x  Female x ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Other Did not Can't I was Yes No 1did not | Remain Leave Did not | Scotland i England All
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 vote remembe not vote vote others
Total 1026/ 141 167: 183: 143: 176: 213; 528: 498| 225; 167: 85: 404: 16: 82: 26: 21 409: 505: 112 599: 316: 111 852 92 82
(1026)] (124)  (160) (199) (146). (179) (215) (519). (507)| (245) (151)  (79) (410}  (12)  (84)  (25)  (20)| (453) (461) (112)| (S81) (337). (108) (789) (156) _ (81)
Q7a. If another Scottish Base: All respondents 1026] 151 163 178, 152, 171, 207, 534 492 225 167, 85 82 26 21| 409 505 112] 599 316, 111 852 92 82
Parliamentary Election was (1026)|  (124).  (160); (199); (146)i (179); _(215); (519). (507)| (245). _(151) (79) (25) (a61)  (112)| (581). (337).  (108)| (789) _ (156) (81)
held tomorrow, how likely 167 Cortain To Viote 758 i10 iis fi 103 i17 161 430 339) 189 iis 60 350 7| Q74 345 39 639 71 as|
'would you be to vote? 74%| 73%: 70%: 78%: 79%: 9% 84%: 70%: 71%: 77% 42%| 79% 78% 35%] 75% 77%
] 81 i1 13 16 a2 39 13 19 9 a6 8 46 25 10 71 5
8% 7% 8%: 8%: 8%: 8% 6% 12% 11% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6%
[ 60 ) 13 10 26 34] 10 8 11 2% i3 38 14 8 4 8
6% 6% 8%: 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 12% 5% 13% 6% 4% 8% 5% 9%
7 30 6 10, 5 13 17) 5 7 2 11 6 14 8 8 2 3
3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 6% 2% 2% 7% 3% 3%
§ 2 7 i 5 ) 13 3 7 0 8 5 5 7 6 21 0
2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1} 2% 4% 1% 2% 5% 2% 0
5 33 4 4 5 8 25 1 6 1 13 8 14 5 14 26 2 5
3% 2% 3% 3% 1%: 5% <1%: 4% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% 12% 3% 2% 6%
i § 0 3 i 3 3 0 i i 4 3 3 1 1] 3 0 2
<1%| 0: 0: <1%: <1%: <1%] 0: <1%: 2% <1%: 2% <1%: <1%! <1%] <1%! 0: 3%
3 4 1 3 1 0 4 o 1 0 4 0 3 1 3 4 1 0
<1%| <1%: 0: <1%: 0: <1%] 1} <1%: 1} <1%: 1] 0: <1%: 3% <1%: <1%: 0
5 8 0 > > 3 4 o 3 o 1 4 i > 5 5 1 3
<1%| 0: 19%: <1%! <1%! <1%] 1} 0: 1} <1%! 3% <1%! <1%! 4% <1%! <1%! 2%
1 - Certain Not To Vote 24 4 2; 0; 10 14| 3; 0; 0; 5 17| 0; 7 17| 16 1 7|
2% 2% 19%: <1%: 2% 3% 2% 0: 1} <1%: 5% <1%: 2% 5% 2% 2% 9%
Mean score 5.1 5.1 5.1 5.4 5.4 8.9 5.6 55 54 5.4 72 5.5 53 6.7] 92 93 8.2
Q7b. Who would you vote for | Base: All likely to vote (8- 900 128, 142 187, 487 a12] 213 134 80 36 369, 460 285 58| 753 85 62
with your vote if |10 at Q7a) (904)| (123)  (148)  (195). (475).  (429)| (233);  (132) (75) (37) (411);  (423) (304) (s6)| (700);  (143) (61)
a Scottish Parliamentary NP 440 80 74 72 330 310 15 37 1o 17 303 109 57, 33 351, 35 35
Election took place tomorrow? 62%  52%  38%  47%.  51% o%; .. 25%. . 13% 47% 82%; . 24% 34%; .. 58%| . 52%. . 29%i  41%
(8-10 at Q7a) Conservative 158| 6 20: 42 98; 60| 137; 3 0 0 11 138; 96: 6| 126 18 14
18% 5%: 14% 23% 20% 15% 64%: 2% 10% 21% 20% '} [+ 3%: 30%; 34%: 10% 17% 21% 23%
{abour 124 16 i1 20 65 59 b 89 i 0 3 0 3 27 83 3 100 16 7
14% 12% 8% 11% 13% 14% 6% 62%; 5% 3% [/} 7% [/} 18% 7% 18% 11% 14% 13% 19% 12%
Uiberal Democrat 50 6 7 10, 31 19 7 2 38 2 0 3 0 0 2 46 5 1] 38 10 2
6% 5%: 5%: 6%: 6%: 5% 3%: 1% 48%: <1%: 1} 0: 1} [+ <1%: 10% 2%: 2% 5% 12%: 3%
Green 2 7 6 3 10 13 i 5 3 3 i i 0 0 10 10 i 1] 16 > 4
2% 5%: 4% 1% 2%: 3% <1%: 4% 3%: 2% 31%: 2% [/} [+ 3%: 2% <1%! 2% 2% 2% 6%
Gther 5 2 0 3 2 3 1 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 2 5 0 5 1 0
<19%] 1% '} 29%: <19%: <19%| <1%: 0: 2%: <1%: 13% 2% '} [+ <1%: <1%: 2%: [+ <1%: <1%: [+
Wotid not vote i 0 0 0 i 0 0 0 0 0 0 fi 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
<1% o o 0...<1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 2% 0 0 0...<1% 0 0 0...<1% 0
Don't Know/ Not sure 95 13 23 36 50 45 36 9; 16 16 1 6 11 1 14 67 46; 7| 75 12 8|
11% 5%: 4% 6%: 10% 16% 19% 10% 11% 17% 6%: 20% 4% 5%: 15% 65%: 6% 4% 15% 20% 7%: 16% 13% 10% 14%: 13%|
Brefer not to say 5 0 i i 0 3 i i 4 0 0 0 0 0 i 3 1] i 3 1 > > 1] 3 1 1
<19%| [} <19%: <19%: [} 1% <19%: <19%: <19%| 0 0 0 0 0 3%: 15% 7% <19%: <1%: 1% <1%: <1%: 2% <1%: <1%! 2%
Q7. Who would you vote for |Base: All likely to vote (8- 799) 122 134 160, 116 117 150, 436 364| 177, 136 64 366 12 29 3 55| s13 237 9) 71 53]
:‘;:gt‘t’i‘;'hC;’ar‘rfita'trf‘::i:r¥°te if |10 at Q7a) respondents, 802)]  (99)) (133) (179)] (110)} (124)) (156) (424) (378)| (191)) (124)  (61) (374) ©)  (30) 3) (s4)| (501)] (253)  (48) (120)
Election took place tomorrow? |SNP 440 76 79 60! 80 74; 72 230 210 19:; 37: 341 4; 17; 3; 28 310 97; 33 25
(810 at Q7a; excluding 55%| .. 62%  59% . 37% 3 8 11%: . 27% 93%; . 31% . 60%; . 100% 52%)| .. 60%i __ 41% __67% 35%
undecided) Conservative 158 26 20 2 6 20 e 98 60 137 3 0 3 7 3 9 56 96 6
20% 21% 15% 28% 5% 17% 28% 23% 16% 77%: 2% 0: 22% 25% 0O: 17% 11% 41%: 12% 25%
Tabour 124 17 23 37 16 11 20 65 59 i 89 i3 0 3 0 14 84 3 g 16 7
15% 14% 17% 23% 14% 9% 14% 15% 16% 7% 66% 4% ['} 9% ['} 25% 16% 14% 16% 23% 14%
Liberal Democrat 50 2 8 17; 6 7: 10 31 19| 7; 2; 2; 0 0 0 2] 43 5; 1 10 2]
6% 1% 6% 10% 5% 6% 7% 7% 5% 4% 1% <1%! 0 0 O 3% 8% 2% 3% 14%: 4%
Green 22 1 4; 2; 7; 6; 3; 10: 12| 1 5; 8; 4; 1 0; 2| 20: 1 1 2; 4]
3%| ... <1% 3% 1% 6%, 5% 2% 2% 3%| . <1% 4% 2%; . 33% 3% 0 4% 4%, <1% 2% 3% 8%
Gther 5 0 0 1 3 0 3 3 3 1 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 5 0 1 0
<1%] 0: 0: <1%: 19%: 0: 2% <1%: <1%] <1%: 0: 2% <1%: 14% 3% 0: [v] <1%: 2% 0] <1%! [v]
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Fiase: 1,026 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 EU Referendum Country of Birth
Male x Male x Male x :Female x i Female x  Female x ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Other Did not Can't I was Yes No 1did not | Remain Leave Did not | Scotland i England All
16-34 35-54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55 vote remembe not vote vote others
Total 1026/ 141 167: 183: 143: 176: 213; 528: 498| 225; 167: 85: 404: 16: 82: 26: 21 409: 505: 112 599: 316: 111 852 92 82
(1026)] (124)  (160) (199) (146). (179) (215) (519). (507)| (245) (151)  (79) (410}  (12)  (84)  (25)  (20)| (453) (461) (112)| (S81) (337). (108) (789) (156) _ (81)
Q7c. And who would you vote | Base: All likely to vote (8- 900 130, 141 171 128, 142 187, 487 a12] 213 144 80 382 13 17 13| 369 460 70| 557 285 58| 753 85 62
for with your regional vote? (8-| 10 at Q7a) respondents (904) (140)}  (192)} (123). (148). (195); (475)i (429)| (233); (132) (75); __(389) (10) (16) 12)|  (a11);  (423) (70)| _ (544).  (304) (56)| __(700); (143) (61)
10 at Q7a) P 358 66 53 64 158 300 52 38 9 300 7 2 8 369 106, 33 372 55 31 357 30 32
44% 47%: 31%: 349%: 41%: 49% 10% 26% 11% 79%: 31%: 14% 0% 73%: 23% 33% 49%: 33%: 54% 47%: 23%
Conservative 146 19 a2 39 92 55 124, 5 9 1 1 0 0 8 133 6 54 90 2 115 19
16% 13% 25% 21% 19% 13% 58% 4% 11% <1%: 9% 1} 0] 2% 29% 8% 10% 32%: 4% 15% 22%
[abour 123 23 37 25 60 &3 18 81 5 13 0 0 1] 2% 86 10 80 37 6 102 15
14% 16%: 21% 13% 12% 15% 8% 56%; 11% 3%: 0; 0; 8% 7%: 19% 15% 14% 13% 10% 14% 17%
Green 63 14 6 7 42 20 3 12 6 32 5 o 2 31 20 12 55 6 2 48 6 9
7% 10% 4% 4% 9% 5% 1% 8% 7% 8% 42%: 1} 19% 8% 4% 16% 10% 2% 4% 6% 7% 14%
[iberal Democrat 9 4 15 i1 35 14 11 3 3 i 0 o 0 > 4 3 0 5 4 36 10 3
5% 3%: 9% 6%: 7%: 3% 5%: 2% 40%; <1%; 0; 0; [+ <1%: 10% 4% 7%: 2%: 7% 5%: 12% 5%
Gther 18 5 5 2 10 8 4 1 0 i1 2 1 0 0 13 4 1 10 6 2 16 2 0
2% 4% 3% 19%: 2% 2% 2% <1%: 1} 3% 13% 2% 1} 0] 4% <1%: <1%| 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 0
Wolid not vote o 3 0 3 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0: 0: 0: 0: 0] 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0: 0] 1} 0: 0] 0: 1} 0] 0: 0: 0
Don't Know/ Not sure 57 8 1o 39 a9 a8 31 5 s % 1 8 i1 1 19 62 i s a3 9 76 13 8
11% 6% 6% 21% 10% 12% 15% 4% 19% 6% 5% 22% 65%: 6% 5% 13% 22% 8% 15% 16% 10% 15%: 13%
Prefer not to say 6| 1 3 0 1 5| 0 0 1 0 0; 0 4 1 1 4 1 2; 3; 1 4 1 1
<1%] <1%! 29%: 0: <19%: 1% 1} 1} 1% 1} 1} 1} 22% 7% <1%: <1%: 1% <1%: 1% 2% <1%! <1%! 2%
Q7c. And who would you vote |Base: All likely to vote (8- 797 122: 132: 158: 119: 117 148: 437 360| 182: 139: 358: 12 28: 349: 394: 54 511 673: 71 53|
fl(i)r:t‘tgé?ur regional vote? (8-|10 at Q7a) respondents, 99)|  (99)) (131)) (178)) (113)) (123)} (154) (a25)) (374)] (197) (127) (364) ) (29) (386). (360);  (53) (497) (627), (120);  (52)
undecided) SNP 53 77 71 64 198; 200 22 38 300 4 15 269 106 23 272; 357 20 22]
0 34% . 65% .. 61%. . 43% . 45% 56%| . 12%  27% 84%  32% . 54% 77%;...27%, .. 43%|. . 53% 53% . 28%  41%
Conservative 146 20; 19 42 8: 20; 39:; 92 55| 124 5; 1 1 6; 0; 0| 8; 133; 6 54 115 19 13
18%| 16%:  14%:  27% 6%:  17%:  26%: _ 21%: _ 15%|  68% 4% <1% 9% 22% o 9 2% 34%:  11%|  11% 17%:  26% _ 24%
{abour 123 15 23 37 12 10 25 60 63 18 81 13 0 b 0 i 2% 86 10 80 102 15 7
15%|...13%: . 17% . 23% . 11% 9% A7%: ... 14%  17%|  10%  58% 4% 0 7% 0 9% 8% .. 22%. . 19%)|  16% 15%: . 20%:  12%
Green 63 17 14 6 12 6 7; 42 20 3 12 32 5 3 0; 2| 31 20 12 55 48 6! 9|
8% 14% 11% 4% 10% 5%: 5% 10% 6% 2% 8% 9% 449 10% ['} 22% 9% 5% 21% 11% 7%: 9% 16%|
Liberal Democrat 49 4 4 15 7: 8 11 35 14 11 3 1 0; 1 0; 0| 2 44; 3] 40 36 10; 3]
6%, 3% 3%;....10% 6% 7% 7% 8% 4% 6% 2% <1% 0....4% 0 ol .<t% . 11% 5% 8% 5% 14% 6%
Other 18, 1 5; 5; 2; 3; 2; 10 8| 4; 1 11 2; 1 0; 0| 13 4; 1 10 16; 2; 0|
2% <19%: 4% 3%: 1% 2%: 2%: 2%: 2% 2%: <19%: 3%: 14% 3%: [\} [\ 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%: [\
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JN:W7181w26

[Base: 1,026 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 EU Referendum Country of Birth
Male x | Malex : Malex iFemale x iFemale x ;Female x | ABCl i C2DE CON LAB  LibDem: SNP Other | Did not { Can't T was Yes No (Ididnot | Remain { Leave } Did not | Scotland | England | All
16-34 | 35-54 55+ 16-34 | 35-54 55 vote iremembei not vote vote others

Total 1026 141 167 183 143 176; 213; 528 498 225 167; 85! 404 16; 82 26; 21 409! 505! 112] 599! 316! 111 852 92! 82]

(1026)|  (124); (160);  (199): (146); (179): (215); (519): (507)| (245); (151): (79); _ (410) (12) (84) (25) (20)| (453); (461); (112)| (581); (337); (108)| (789);  (156) (81)

Q10. How good or bad a job | Base: All respondents 1026 141 167 183 143 176 213; 167; 85; 404 16 82 26 21 409 505: 112] 599: 316; 111 852 92 82]

do you think the following (1026)|  (124)!  (160): (199)i (146):  (179)!  (215) (151) (79);_(410); (12) (84) (25) (461); (112)[ (581); (337)i (108)|  (789).  (156) (81)
leaders are doing in their 5~ Very Good 63 17 9 15 il 8; 14; 5: 4 4 1 2 1 43; 3 21 41; 2 52 5!
response to the coronavirus/ 6%, 12%; 5% 8% <1%; 5% 3% 4% <1%; 9% 3% 2% 9% 3% 4% 13%); 2% 6% 6%
COVID-19 outbreak? ...Boris (4 - Good 156) 16; 20 31 18; 16; 14; [¢ 13; 4 18] 57 84; 16| 127 15;
Johnson, UK Prime Minister 15% 11% 12% 18% 11% 19% 3% o 16% 17% 16%, 9% 26% 14% 15% 17%
3~ Neither 174 26; 23; 34 26 17 43; 4 25 11 27| 91; 61; 23 139 17
17%) 18% 14% 19% 15% 20%: 11% 22% 30% 44% 24%)| 15%: 19% 21%) 16%; 18%
2-Bad 199 26; 27, 35; 77 6; 21 3; 30 110 60; 29 168 19
19%) 18% 16% 20% 19% 37% 25% 10% 27%, 18% 19% 26% 20% 20%
1~ Very Bad 424 55 85; 66; 264 5: 17 7 30 317 69 37| 358! 35
41%) 39% 51% 37% 43% 37% 65% 32% 21% 27%; 27%)| 53%; 22%; 34% 42% 37%
Net: Good (4-5) 220) 33; 29, 39, 24; 19 18 1 15 5 21 78 124; 18 179 21
21% 23% 17% 22% 14% 23% 4% 9% 18% 19% 19%, 13% 39% 16% 21% 23%
Net; Bad (1-2) 623 81 112 101 116 49, 341; 11 38 10 59 428 129 66 526; 53
61%) 57%: 67% 57%: 70% 57% 84% 68% 47% 37% 49% 53%)| 71% 41% 60% 62% 58%
Don't Know 9 1 3; 2 1 0; pi 0; 4 0; 3 4 3 2 4 7 1
<1%|  <1% 2% 1% <1% 0 <1% o 5% o <1% a%|  <1%:  <1% a%|  <1% 1%
Mean score 2.2) 2.4 2.0 2.3 2.0 2.3 1.5 2.2 2.5 2.6 2.6 2.4 1.9 2.9 2.2 2.2 2.3

Q10. How good or bad a job | Base: All respondents 1026| 141 167 183 143 176; 213! 528! 498 225 167; 85! 404 16 82 26 21 409! 852 92! 82]
do you think the following (1026)|  (124)!  (160); (199);  (146):  (179)! (215); (519); (507)|  (245);  (151) (79); _(410); (789); _ (156)
leaders are doing in their 5 - Very Good 408 63; 60; 79 79 206; 202] 43; 46 23; 257, 348 30;
response to the coronavirus/ 40%) 6 45% 37% 39% 41% 19% 28% 27%: 64% 41% 33%
COVID-19 outbreak? ...Nicola (4 - Good 352 44 51 55: 77 181 171 56 73 36 127 291 31
Sturgeon, First Minister of 34%) 31% 31% 31% 36% 34% 34% 25%; 44% 43% 31% 34% 34%
Scotland 3 - Neither 113] 12; 23 22 28 51; 62 36 22 13; 10; 88! 12
11%)| 8% 14% 12%; 13%) 10% 12%)| 16%; 13%) 16%; 3% 10% 13%

2-Bad 69) 9 12 8 12 42, 27, 40, 10 9 4 55 9 5

7% 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 5% 18% 6% 11% 1% 6% 9% 6%

1~ Very Bad 75| 11 20; 9 16 43; 32 44 16; 3; 5: 63, 9 3

7% 8% 12%: 5% 7% 8% 6% 20% 9% 3% 1% 7% 10% 4%

Net: Good (4-5) 760) 107 111 134 156 387, 373 99; 119 59 384! 639, 62 60

74%) 76% 67% 76% 73% 73% 75%) 44% 71% 70% 95% 75% 67% 73%

Net; Bad (1-2) 144 20, 32, 16 28 85, 59 84 26 12 10 118; 17 8|

14%) 14% 19% 9%; 13%) 16%; 12%)| 38% 15%; 14%; 2% 14% 19% 10%

Don’t Know 10| 2: 1 4 1 6: 4] 5: 0: 0: 0: 6 1 2

<1%| 2% . <1% 2% . <1% 1%:  <1%| 2% 0; 0; 0; [\) <1%; 1% 2%

Mean score 3.9 4.0 3.7 4.1 3.9 3.9 4.0 3.1 3.7 3.8 4.6 3.6 3.8 3.9 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.7 4.0
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[Base: 1,026 Total Gender X Age SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 EU Referendum Country of Birth
Male x | Malex ; Malex :Female x iFemale x iFemale x | ABCL C2DE CON LAB i LibDemi SNP Other [ Did not ; Can't T was Yes No iIdidnot | Remain | Leave } Did not | Scotland | England {  All
16-34 { 35-54 55+ 16-34 { 35-54 55 vote iremembei not vote vote others
Total 1026 141; 167, 183; 143; 176: 213 528 498| 225 167: 85 404; 16: 82 26: 21] 409 505 112] 599 316 111] 852; 92 82
(1026)|  (124); (160);  (199): (146); (179): (215); (519): (507)| (245); (151): (79); _ (410) (12) (84) (25) (20)| (453); (461); (112)| (581); (337); (108)| (789);  (156) (81)
Q10. How good or bad a job  |Base: All respondents 1026 141 167, 183 143 176: 213 528 498| 225 167: 85 404; 16: 82 26: 409; 505 112] 316 111] 82
do you think the following (1026) (160):  (199): (507)| _ (245);  (151); (79)i __(410) (12) (25) (112) (81)
leaders are doing in their 5 - Very Good 168| 40: 21 73 28 25 13; 87 2 22|
response to the coronavirus/ 16% 24% 11%; 15%) 12%; 15%; 15%; 22% 11%;
COVID-19 outbreak? ...Angela (4 - Good 362 56: 74 154 71 72 33 151 7
Merkel, Chancellor of Germany 35% 34% 40% 31% 31% 43% 38% 37% 46%
3 - Neither 235 31 51 132] 61 37 20 74; 3
23%) 18% 28% 26%) 27%; 22% 23% 18% 22%
2 - Bad 60| 10; 13; 32 19 9 4; 19 4;
6% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 5% 5% 22%
1 - Very Bad 35 7 3 22) 11; 7 1 13 o
3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% <1%; 3% 0;
Net: Good (4-5) 530 96 95: 226 98 97 45 238 9
529%) 58% 52% 45% 44% 58%; 53%; 59%; 57%;
Net; Bad (1-2) 94 17; 17; 55 30 16; 4; 32 4;
9% 10% 9%: 11%)| 13% 10% 5% 8% 22%
Don’t Know 167| 23 20 85 36; 17 15 60 o
16%| 14% 11%: 17%)| 16% 10%: 18% 15% 0;
Mean score 3.7 3.8 3.6: G| 3.5 3.7 3.8 3.8 3.5
Q10. How good or bad a job Base: All respondents 1026/ 141 167 183 143 528: 498| 225 167; 85 404; 16: 82; 26: 21 409:
do you think the following (1026)|  (124);  (160):  (199);  (146); (519);  (507)|  (245);  (151); (79)i _ (410) (12) (84)
leaders are doing in their 5 - Very Good 15| 7 4; 1 1 8 8 6 4; o 2 1 1
response to the coronavirus/ 1% 5% 2%: . <1%: . <1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0 ..<1% 9%; 1%
(COVID-19 outbreak? ...Donald |4 - Good 45 13 11 6: 3 23 23 23 7 0: 9; 0: 1
Trump, President of the USA 4% 9% 7% 3% 2% 4% 5% 10% 4%, 0; 2% 0; 2%
3 - Neither 77 6 15; 14; 16; 34; 43 21 15; 5 16; 2 11;
7% 4%; 9% 8% 12% 6% 9%)| 9% 9% 6% 4% 11% 14% 21% 5% 5%
2 - Bad 127| 18 15 25 15 58; 68 46 19 9 29, 1 15 6 1 39,
12%| 12% 9% 14%! 10% 11%! 14%| 20%; 12% 10%; 7% 7% 19% 21% 6% 10%
1 - Very Bad 735 95 119; 134; 105; 397 337, 121; 117; 71 342 10; 43 12; 18] 318
72% 67% 71% 73% 74% 75% 68%) 54% 70% 84% 85% 61% 52% 46% 4% 78%
Net: Good (4-5) 60) 20 15 7 4 30 30 29 12 o 12 1 2 3 1 26:
6% 14%; 9% 4% 3% 6% 6% 13%; 7% 0; 3% 9% 3% 11% 5% 6%
Net; Bad (1-2) 861 113; 134; 159; 120; 456 406 167; 137; 80 372 11; 58; 18; 19 357
84%) 87% 84% 86% 81% 74% 82% 94% 92% 68% 71% 67% 91% 87%
Don’t Know 27, 3 3 8 19 7 3 o 5 10 o 0 7
3% 1% 2% 2% 4%| 3% 2% 0; 1% 11%! 12% 0; [\) 2%
Mean score 1.5 1.4 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.8 1.5 1.2 1.2 1.7 1.6 2.0 1.3 1.4
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